
   
 

   
 

CB011ACC08 (BCom - Financial Accounting: General Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 1 
  

 
Course 
Code 

Course Name Recommended 
Class 

Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

ACC1106F Financial Accounting 6102(LG01) 10h (M-F)    

6126(LG02) 11h (M-F)    

DOC1103H Skills for Commerce 7249(LG01) 09h (M-Th)    

ECO1110S Microeconomics 6795(LG01) 12h (M-F)    
  

   

MAM1110H Mathematics 1010 1584 (LG01) TBA 08h (M-Th) TBA    

INF1102F Foundations of Information Systems 
I 

7251(LG01) 14h (Tu)    

ACC1111S Financial Reporting I 7347(LG01) 10h (M-F)    

7348 (LG02) 11h (M-F)    

ACC1015S Business Acumen for Accountants 7374(LG01) 11h (M & F)    

CML1004S* Business Law I  1085 (LG01) TBA 
1088 (LG04) TBA 

15h (M-F) TBA 
16h (M-F) TBA 

 
 

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  
           
Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  
           
 

  



   
 

   
 

CB011ACC08 (BCom - Financial Accounting: General Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 2 
  

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

STA1000F Introductory Statistics 2202 (LG03) TBA 12h (F) TBA    

ACC2022H** Management Accounting I 7230(LG01) 14h (M-Th)    
  

   
  

   

ACC2012W Financial Reporting II 7112 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

7115 (LG02) 09h (M-F)    
  

   

ACC2018H Governance, Audit & Assurance I 7308 (LG01) 15h (W & Th)    

7556 (LG02) 16h (W & Th)    

ACC2023H** Taxation I 7299 (LG01) 14h (M-Th)    
  

   
  

   

ECO1011F Macroeconomics 6063 (LG01) 15h (M-Th)    
  

   
  

   
  

   

**Note: ACC2022H and ACC2023H is not a clash - classes alternate.  

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  
           
Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  
           
 
  



   
 

   
 

CB011ACC08 (BCom - Financial Accounting: General Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 3 
  

 
Course 
Code 

Course Name Recommended 
Class 

Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

FTX2024F Financial Management 6193 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

INF2004F Information Technology in 
Business 

6087 (LG01) 15h (M & Tu)    
  

   

ACC3020W Financial Reporting & Analysis 5826 (LG01) 12h (M-Th)    

ACC3004W Taxation II 7525 (LG01) 08h (Th & F)    

7526 (LG02) 09h (Th & F)    

PHI2043S Business Ethics 9209 (LG01) TBA 11h (M-W) TBA    

9282 (LG02) TBA 10h (M-W) TBA    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  
           
Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  
           
 

  



   
 

   
 

CB011ACC08 (BCom - Financial Accounting: General Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 4 
  

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

CML2001F Company Law 
  

   

1249 (LG02) TBA 
1365 TBA 

16h (M-F) TBA    

ACC3022W Governance, Audit & Assurance II 7562(LG01) 08h (Th & F)    

7563(LG02) 09h (Th & F)    

ACC3023W Management Accounting II 7564(LG01) 08h (Tu & W)    

7565(LG02) 09h (Tu & W)    

CML2010Z Business Law II 1086 (LG03) TBA 16h (M-F) TBA    
  

   

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  
           
Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  
           
 
  



   
 

   
 

CB011ACC08 (BCom - Financial Accounting: General Accounting) 

Class Schedule Template 

Semester 1 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

Semester 2 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           



   
 

   
 

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

 


